SCIENTIA et ARTES

The Official Research Publication of the
College of Arts and Sciences

Volume 4, Issue No. 1 April 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SMS L@NGU@GE: Differences in the Use of Text
Messaging and Textisms

Lea Grace P. Gunita,
Jan Chinitamay W. Delos Reyes
Mark Arvin Q. Lazaro

Functions of Emojis on Facebook Posts
Irene Mae Pagsolingan

Viral Marketing and Content Forwarding Behavior
of the Filipino Netizens

Luisa May Castillo
Christine Joyce Mesa
Jeremee Joi Pascual

Discerning Fake News From the Perspective of
Communication Professionals

Carlo Crisanto V. Sapiendante
Nixieline Babes C. Miranda
Sean Rick T. Ledesma

Extra-Judicial Killings: The Framing of Television News

Mary Noelle Pineda
Frances Marie G. Birco
Anabelle V. Mendoza

The Effects of Television Viewing on the Communication
Behavior of Children in Sto. Cristo, Baliwag, Bulacan

Rafael M. Adriano
Ariyen Chriscel C. Dela Cruz
Jannilene P. Tubon

35

61

83

112

132



